ORDINANCE NO. 1230.

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING AN OFFICIAL FLOWER FOR THE CITY OF WARRENTON AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That from and after the passage of this ordinance the official flower of the City of Warrenton shall be and is hereby declared to be the Phlox.

Section 2. Inasmuch as the objects of this ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the City of Warrenton, and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this ordinance should take effect as soon as possible, so that the health, peace and safety of the inhabitants of the City of Warrenton may be preserved, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance therefore shall be in full force and operative immediately after its passage by the unanimous vote of all the members of the city commission present and not less than ^{three}members thereof.

Passed by the Commission of Warrenton this 19 day of and, 1927. Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 19 day of Gpul, 1927. Signed:

city of arrenton.

Attest:

Clifford Barlow

32

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31